PROJECT: Sidewalk Rehabilitation and Wheelchair Ramps PROJECT NO. 05256, 05211 BIDS OPENED: FEBRUARY 14, 2014

MF 2/27. DATE MORAD FAKHARAI, DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC WORKS

NUMBER OF BIDS 5

	AWARDED																														
BID SUMMARY						sposeto engineering inc		J.J.R. Construction, Inc.		FBD Vanguard		Nor Cal Concrete		Rosas Brothers																	
				Engineer's Estimate		US		San Mateo, CA 94402 US		651 Enterprise Court Livermore, CA 94550 US Bidder Status: Valid		PO Box 521 Suisun City, CA 94585 US Bidder Status: Valid		4371 Coliseum Way Oakland, CA 94601 US Bidder Status: Valid																	
																BID ITEMS															
																	Item Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total		Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total
																	MINOR CONCRETE (REMOVE AND REPLACE	7487	SF	\$15.00			\$119,792.00						\$117,545.90		\$149,740.00 \$4,077.00
																	MINOR CONCRETE (REMOVE AND REPLACE	151	SF	\$17.00		\$19.00			\$3,775.00		\$4,530.00				\$29,700.00
	MINOR CONCRETE (REMOVE AND REPLACE	540	LF	\$60.00		\$62.00			\$31,860.00	\$90.00	\$48,600.00				\$29,700.00																
	MINOR CONCRETE (REMOVE AND REPLACE	128	SF	\$60.00		\$62.00			\$7,552.00	\$90.00	\$11,520.00		\$7,680.00 \$19,548.00		\$11,946.00																
-	4-INCH DEEP AC CONFORM	1086	SF	\$12.00		\$13.00			\$26,064.00	\$20.00	\$21,720.00				\$5,984.00																
	REMOVE PLAIN OR EXPOSED AGGREGATE	748		\$7.00	\$5,236.00	\$6.00			\$3,740.00		\$8,976.00		\$2,992.00		\$3,984.00																
	SALVAGE AND SPREAD DECORATIVE STONES	41		\$7.00	\$287.00	\$6.00			\$820.00		\$680.60		\$205.00		\$34,200.00																
	24-INCH BOX SIZE TREE	38	EA	\$700.00	\$26,600.00	\$800.00		\$715.00	\$27,170.00		\$26,220.00		\$19,000.00																		
9	ROOT BARRIER INSTALLATION	815	LF	\$15.00	\$12,225.00				\$10,595.00	\$18.50	\$15,077.50		\$32,600.00	\$14.00 \$12.00	\$11,410.00																
	TURF (SOD)	216		\$5.00	\$1,080.00				\$1,728.00		\$2,484.00		\$1,728.00	the second se	\$2,592.00																
11	IN-PLACE COMPACTED TOPSOIL	5	CY	\$150.00	\$750.00	\$140.00			\$605.00		\$1,725.00				\$750.00																
12	TREE REMOVAL	11	EA	\$1,150.00	\$12,650.00					\$975.00	\$10,725.00				\$25,300.00																
13	ROOT PRUNE EXISTING TREE	54	EA	\$300.00		\$300.00			\$14,310.00	\$230.00	\$12,420.00				\$14,580.00 \$33,000.00																
14	TREE TRIMMING	55	EA	\$500.00						\$282.00	\$15,510.00																				
15	IRRIGATION PIPE AND SPRINKLER HEADS	18	LF	\$10.00	\$180.00	\$62.00				\$69.00	\$1,242.00				\$360.00																
16	MINOR CONCRETE CURB RAMP WITH	23820	SF	\$17.00	\$404,940.00	\$19.75				\$23.15	\$551,433.00		\$607,410.00		\$714,600.00																
17	RETROFIT EXISTING CURB RAMPS WITH	4	EA	\$650.00	\$2,600.00				\$4,000.00		\$1,588.00				\$4,000.00																
18	GRIND AC PAVEMENT	56	SF	\$15.00					\$8,120.00		\$952.00				\$1,680.00																
19	ARBORIST (SUPERVISION EACH LOCATION)	54	ΕA	\$250.00		\$250.00																									
20	RECYCLING IMPLEMENTAITON	1	LS	\$1,848.00		\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.45	\$500.45	\$630.00	\$630.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$100.00	\$100.00																
ACO					\$67,580.00										44 000 040 00																
Bid					\$762,000.00		\$791,278.00		\$798,999.95		\$922,151.50	2	\$947,659.60		\$1,063,319.00																
Total Bid Amount				\$762,000.00		\$791,278.00		\$798,999.95		\$922,151.50		\$947,659.60		\$1,063,319.00																	